
 

 

      

 

 Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 

LADIES BAREBOW       

ROZ SUMMERS – SOUTHAMPTON 29 66 1 61 157 4 

SARAH HUBBARD- FAKENHAM 26 78 0 49 136 1 

BEV WHITE- GOLDCREST 12 30 1 31 68 1 

JO ASTAL – GOLDCREST 12 22 0 27 51 1 

JAYNE COWARD - ROCHDALE 7 11 0 17 33 0 

LADIES LONGBOW       

ANDA MAYER – STALYBRIDGE 10 21 1 20 39 1 

CATHY HOWARD – LONGBOW CLUB 10 21 0 13 31 0 

JUDE WISE – CALDY 9 16 0 14 26 0 

LADIES RECURVE       

TRACY CROSS – GOLDCREST 30 83 3 62 177 4 

JOANNA WESTEY – GOLDCREST 20 50 1 50 125 3 

KRISTINA KIRK – GOLDCREST 5 12 0 21 39 0 

SOPHIE GOODWIN – STALYBRIDGE 3 7 0 13 28 0 

       

GENTS BAREBOW       

DANIEL LABNO – BEBINGTON 19 51 2 45 117 4 

TERRY ASTLEY – KILLINGWORTH 22 49 1 42 102 3 

DICK SALISBURY – GNAS 12 24 0 37 85 0 

CHRIS HALL – GOLDCREST 13 32 0 31 81 4 

MARTIN COWARD – ROCHDALE 18 41 1 38 78 1 

ADAM MONTGOMERY – GOLDCREST 14 31 0 28 70 1 

RICK CHAISTY – GOLDCREST 11 19 0 33 69 0 

DAVE PETERS – BEBINGTON 14 31 1 35 68 1 

ROBERT POZDERKA – BRUNTWOOD 8 19 0 16 36 0 

IOIN WORSLEY – BRUNTWOOD 6 9 0 18 32 1 

HOWARD MONTGOMERY – GOLDCREST 7 14 0 16 32 0 

KIEREN HOBBS – BEBINGTON 4 6 0 11 23 0 

IAN DOWNHAM – BEBINGTON 3 7 0 7 15 0 

       

Single Clout Double Clout 

Saturday 23rd August 2014 

 

Double Two Way GNAS Clout 

 

STRONG WINDS, SHOWERS WITH 

INTERMITTEN SUNSHINE 



GENTS LONGBOW       

ADY HAYES – LONGBOW CLUB 20 37 0 41 95 2 

JASON POWELL – LONGBOW CLUB 12 29 0 29 67 0 

ROD LYONS – MOSSLEY HIL 11 23 0 27 58 0 

DALE MESSAGE – ASSHETON  11 25 0 29 56 0 

ANDY ROWLANDS – CCB 8 12 0 23 39 0 

TREVOR ASTLEY – A.O.E.R 7 11 0 20 36 0 

PAUL WISE – CALDY 14 23 0 20 31 0 

IAIN STENHOUSE – BEBINGTON 6 8 0 16 31 0 

CHRIS ECCLES – CALDY 6 17 0 13 30 0 

HAMISH FREEMAN – ASSHETON 1 1 0 11 21 0 

GRAHAM HIGGS – LONGBOW CLUB 3 7 0 10 21 0 

ANDREW PERRY – NEW CENTURY 2 3 0 10 18 0 

JOHN HOWARD – LONGBOW CLUB 4 7 0 8 13 0 

MIKE COMERFORD – CALDY 0 0 0 3 7 0 

GEOFF TRIMBLE – LONGBOW CLUB 1 3 0 3 5 0 

GENTS RECURVE       

JOHN PEATFIELD – STALYBRIDGE 29 85 5 60 176 5 

DICKY SUMMERS – SOUTHAMPTON 22 52 1 58 157 3 

STEVE MAYER – STALYBRIDGE 21 54 2 53 152 5 

PETER GREGORY – GOLDCREST 24 70 1 56 150 2 

CHRIS BATTERSBY – EAGLE BOWMEN 24 59 1 51 130 2 

MICK WHITE – GOLDCREST 21 45 1 47 112 3 

PHIL LAMBERT – STORTFORD 11 21 0 26 56 1 

GENTS COMPOUND       

MALCOLM NORTH – ABBEY BOWMEN 34 107 4 70 216 8 

MICK FITZPATRICK – DE LACY 26 71 1 62 184 6 

       

JUNIOR GIRL RECURVE 180 YRDS       

ERIN MAYER – STALYBRIDGE 24 56 1 57 145 5 

       

JUNIOR GIRL RECURVE 100 YRDS       

ANEKE MAYER – STALYBRIDGE 14 31 0 43 89 0 

       

JUNIOR BOY BAREBOW 140 YRDS       

ALEX NORTH – ABBEY BOWMEN 27 70 2 47 113 2 

       

JUNIOR BOY LONGBOW 140 YRDS       

HARRY MORGAN – LONGBOW CLUB 2 2 0 5 6 0 

       

       

MARTIN O’NIELL - BEBINGTON EDNS      

STEVE ASH - BRUNTWOOD EDNS      

STEVE HARRISON – GOLDCREST EDNS      

       

 



 

 

      

 

 Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 

LADIES BAREBOW       

CAROL FAIRBROTHER – ST GEORGES 36 114 5 71 210 5 

ROZ SUMMERS – SOUTHAMPTON 33 85 1 66 185 3 

SARAH HUBBARD – FAKENHAM 32 89 1 62 169 5 

BEV WHITE – GOLDCREST 26 72 3 41 112 4 

NERYS POPE- BLUNDELLSANDS 18 45 1 27 63 1 

JO ASTALL – GOLDCREST 13 34 1 22 53 1 

JAYNE COWARD – ROCHDALE 13 24 1 23 44 1 

LADIES LONGBOW       

ANDA MAYER – STALYBRIDGE 24 50 0 43 91 0 

BARBARA STEBBENS – BRONTE 27 52 1 44 90 2 

EVE CRAIG – BEBINGTON 13 28 1 18 40 1 

CATHY HOWARD – LONGBOW CLUB 13 28 0 16 37 0 

JUDE WISE – CALDY 2 3 0 5 10 0 

CIARA LEHANE – BLUNDELLSANDS 0 0 0 1 3 0 

VIV GUTHRIE – CCA EDNS      

ANGELA FOX – CHORLEY  EDNS      

LADIES RECURVE       

TRACY CROSS – GOLDCREST 35 126 6 66 217 10 

JO WESTLEY – GOLDCREST 35 97 2 52 162 2 

KRIS KIRK – GOLDCREST 31 82 2 58 147 0 

ELEANOR ASHWORTH – NEW CENTURY EDNS      

LADIES COMPOUND       

PAT FOX – CHORLEY EDNS      

GENTS BAREBOW       

DANIEL LABNO – BEBINGTON 27 73 3 55 154 5 

DAVE PETERS – BEBINGTON 31 80 2 53 135 2 

Single Clout Double Clout 

Sunday 24
th

 August 2014 

 

Double One Way GNAS Clout 

incorporating     

the Cheshire Clout Championships & Open 



CHRIS HALL – GOLDCREST 29 58 1 48 112 1 

TONY TIDESWELL – KENDAL 23 44 0 43 99 2 

STEVE ASH – BRUNTWOOD 19 43 0 42 97 0 

TERRY ASTLEY – KILLINGWORTH 25 51 0 44 86 0 

ADAM MONTGOMERY – GOLDCREST 21 46 1 37 85 2 

DICK SALISBURY – GNAS 22 38 0 42 83 1 

MARTIN COWARD – ROCHDALE 19 44 2 40 83 2 

MIKE NICHOLSON – BEBINGTON 17 36 0 37 83 0 

TIM BELL – NEW CENTURY 25 58 0 31 73 0 

RICK CHAISTY – GOLDCREST 11 28 1 38 71 1 

KIEREN HOBBS – BEBINGTON 15 25 0 22 50 1 

HOWARD MONTGOMERY – GOLDCREST 19 37 0 28 47 0 

STEVE HARRISON – GOLDCREST 9 28 0 16 44 1 

IAN DOWNHAM – BEBINGTON 7 11 0 16 35 0 

ROBERT POZDERKA – BRUNTWOOD 5 10 0 17 34 3 

IOIN WORSLEY – BRUNTWOOD  7 8 0 16 28 0 

MARTIN O’NEILL – BEBINGTON EDNS      

GENTS LONGBOW       

HAMISH FREEMAN – ASSHETON 28 68 1 47 109 1 

ADY HAYES – LONGBOW CLUB 22 52 1 46 105 2 

DALE MESSAGE – ASSHETON 17 43 1 34 78 1 

PAUL WISE – CALDY 16 36 0 29 65 0 

ANDY ROWLANDS – CCB 14 28 0 28 62 0 

CHRIS ECCLES – CALDY 15 36 0 27 61 0 

ROD LYONS – MOSSLEY HILL 15 27 0 28 53 1 

JASON POWELL – LONGBOW CLUB 12 25 1 26 53 1 

ANDREW PERRY – NEW CENTURY 14 29 0 23 48 0 

TREVOR ASTLEY – A.O.E.R 11 25 0 16 39 0 

IAN STENHOUSE – BEBINGTON 8 16 0 18 31 0 

JOHN HOWARD – LONGBOW CLUB 8 14 0 15 26 0 

GRAHAM HIGGS – LONGBOW CLUB 3 8 0 11 25 0 

KEN BRYNING – BEBINGTON 7 16 0 9 18 0 

ROY LUNN – NEW CENTURY 2 2 0 5 7 0 

GEOFF TRIMBLE – LONGBOW CLUB 2 4 0 2 4 0 

MIKE O’SULLIVAN – LONGBOW CLUB EDNS      

MIKE COMERFORD – CALDY  EDNS      

GENTS RECURVE       

RAY CHAPLIN – EBOR 36 112 5 69 204 6 

MICK WHITE – GOLDCREST 35 101 2 69 188 5 

LES NEWSOME – BRONTE 34 85 2 69 184 5 

STEVE MAYER – STALYBRIDGE 35 101 4 65 181 7 



DICKY SUMMERS – SOUTHAMPTON 34 99 2 63 171 3 

CHRIS BATTERSBY- EAGLE 33 78 0 65 160 2 

PETER GREGORY – GOLDCREST 31 86 0 60 156 2 

JOHN PEATFIELD –GNAS 34 81 0 65 154 1 

MALCOLM LEWIS – NESTON  30 80 0 56 146 1 

PHIL LAMBERT – STORTFORD EDNS      

GENTS COMPOUND       

MALCOLM NORTH – ABBEY BOWMEN 36 111 5 71 221 8 

MICK FITZPATRICK – DE LACY 36 112 6 64 188 7 

PETER FELL – PHOENIX 30 90 3 61 163 5 

STEPHEN POVEY – NESTON 31 83 2 61 158 5 

GRAHAM GIBSON – NESTON 20 54 3 38 98 3 

JUNIOR GIRL REC 180 YRDS       

ERIN MAYER – STALYBRIDGE 36 113 3 67 198 5 

JUNIOR BOY BAREBOW 140 YRDS       

ALEX NORTH – ABBEY BOWMEN 28 78 3 56 153 5 

JUNIOR BOY LONGBOW 140 YRDS       

HARRY MORGAN – LONGBOW CLUB 10 22 0 22 49 0 

JUNIOR BOY REC 120 YRDS       

OLIVER TOPLISS – NESTON 14 23 0 15 25 0 

JUNIOR BOY LONGBOW 120 YRDS       

LOUIS ABBOTT – BEBINGTON 21 50 1 44 108 1 

JUNIOR GIRL BAREBOW 120 YRDS       

ABIGAIL NICHOLSON – BEBINGTON 14 39 1 25 66 1 

JUNIOR GIRL REC 100 YRDS       

ANEKE MAYER – STALYBRIDGE 29 67 1 63 156 1 

DEBRA ASHWORTH – NEW CENTURY 30 71 1 60 150 2 

JUNIOR GIRL BAREBOW 100 YRDS       

NICOLA TOPLISS – NESTON 7 14 0 29 93 2 

JUNIOR GIRL REC 80 YRDS       

HOLLY MUNDY – GOLDCREST 11 27 0 27 64 0 

JUNIOR GIRL COMP 80 YRDS       

REBECCA ASHWORTH – NEW CENTURY 26 63 5 47 114 6 

 



 

 

 

   

    

 

 Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts 

LADIES LONGBOW       

BARBARA STEBBENS – BRONTE 34 93 3 64 186 8 

ANDA MAYER – STALYBRIDGE 31 92 2 54 151 3 

CATHY HOWARD – LONGBOW CUB 20 55 1 38 111 3 

JUDE WISE – CALDY 14 39 2 30 68 2 

VIV GUTHRIE – CCA EDNS      

LADIES BAREBOW       

ROZ SUMMERS – SOUTHAMPTON 36 146 11 72 298 25 

SARAH HUBBARD – FAKENHAM 36 151 16 71 295 27 

JO ASTALL – GOLDCREST 34 120 4 68 232 12 

JAYNE COWARD – ROCHDALE 31 93 2 64 202 5 

BEV WHITE – GOLDCREST 24 61 1 57 150 3 

RIKKI RENSHAW – HAFREN 9 21 0 18 42 0 

LADIES RECURVE       

TRACY CROSS – GOLDCREST 35 163 25 71 312 40 

JO WESTLEY – GOLDCREST 35 133 10 71 288 26 

KRISTINA KIRK – GOLDCREST 36 144 11 71 280 22 

CHLOE WHITE - GOLDCREST 36 117 3 72 263 16 

SOPHIE GOODWIN – STALYBRIDGE 34 125 6 57 202 6 

JOAN HALL – EBOR 29 85 1 60 181 9 

CAROLE REANEY – A.O.E.R 2 4 0 11 26 0 

GENTS LONGBOW       

ADY HAYES – LONGBOW CLUB  34 122 10 68 237 17 

HAMISH FREEMAN – ASSHETON  34 122 7 67 221 10 

ANDY ROWLANDS – CCB 35 123 10 69 216 12 

PAUL WISE – CALDY 32 94 4 57 149 4 

GRAHAM RENSHAW – HAFREN 32 85 3 53 144 3 

CHRIS ECCLES – CALDY 31 100 6 52 139 7 

ROD LYONS – MOSSLEY HIL 29 70 0 49 135 3 

JASON POWELL – LONGBOW CLUB 25 62 1 48 127 1 

IAIN STENHOUSE – BEBINGTON  23 61 0 42 97 0 

ANDREW PERRY - NEW CENTURY 22 59 3 24 62 0 

JOHN HOWARD – LONGBOW CLUB 15 28 0 27 54 0 

GRAHAM HIGGS – LONGBOW CLUB 11 26 0 14 30 0 

Single Clout Double Clout 

Monday 25
th

 August 2014 

Double One Way Fita/Metric 

Clout Results 



GEOFF TRIMBLE – LONGBOW CLUB 1 4 0 1 4 0 

TREVOR ASTLEY – A.O.E.R 24 73 0 RETIRED   

MIKE O’SULLIVAN – LONGBOW CLUB EDNS      

JIM LONGMAN – CCA EDNS      

MIKE COMERFORD – CALDY EDNS      

GENTS BAREBOW       

DANIEL LABNO – BEBINGTON 36 142 12 70 254 18 

RICK CHAISTY – GOLDCREST 35 128 9 68 245 15 

ADAM MONTGOMERY – GOLDCREST 36 123 7 69 227 13 

TERRY ASTLEY – KILLINGWORTH 32 110 7 65 226 14 

MARTIN COWARD – ROCHDALE 32 96 4 65 208 10 

DICK SALISBURY – GNAS 32 97 1 66 200 4 

HOWARD MONTGOMERY – GOLDCREST 30 101 2 64 200 6 

DAVE PETERS – BEBINGTON 28 80 4 64 199 13 

MIKE NICHOLSON – BEBINGTON 30 97 6 63 198 8 

CHRIS HALL – GOLDCREST 34 89 4 69 186 4 

STEVE ASH – BRUNTWOOD 26 76 3 53 167 12 

DAVID REANEY – A.O.E.R 27 79 2 45 123 3 

RUSSELL LEAR – STALYBRIDGE 23 56 0 43 104 1 

TONY TIDESWELL – KENDAL 22 55 0 40 95 0 

STEVE HARRISON – GOLDCREST 18 40 2 21 69 2 

IAN DOWNHAM – BEBINGTON 13 26 1 14 30 1 

KIEREN HOBBS – BEBINGTON 2 4 0 2 4 0 

MARTIN O’NEILL – BEBINGTON EDNS      

GENTS RECURVE       

MIKE WHITE – GOLDCREST 36 165 22 72 310 34 

DICKY SUMMERS – SOUTHAMPTON 36 158 17 72 305 27 

STEVE MAYER – STALYBRIDGE 36 151 16 72 293 26 

CHRIS BATTERSBY – EAGLE 36 147 13 72 292 25 

MARTIN MYCOCK – BOWMEN OF LYME 35 140 13 70 287 27 

GARETH CARLIN – ADWALTON MOOR 36 147 15 72 277 21 

JOHN PEATFIELD – STALYBRIDGE 36 134 11 72 271 22 

PETER GREGORY – GOLDCREST 36 129 9 71 260 24 

BEN TURNER – EBOR 33 122 9 64 223 17 

DAVID PALMER – BOWMEN OF LYME 28 62 0 62 160 3 

PHIL SHEERIN – GOLDCREST 18 49 0 34 90 3 

LES NEWSOME – BRONTE EDNS      

PHIL LAMBERT – STORTFORD EDNS      

GENTS COMPOUND       

MICK FITZPATRICK – DE LACY 35 158 25 71 309 42 

MALCOLM NORTH – ABBEY BOWMEN 35 125 10 71 265 24 

ANDY WARDLE – STALYBRIDGE 29 68 0 60 154 3 

GRAEME GIBSON – NESTON 15 47 0 30 92 0 

JUNIOR GIRL REC 165 MTR       

ERIN MAYER – STALYBRIDGE 36 137 11 69 242 15 

JUNIOR BOY LONGBOW 125 MTRS       

HARRY MORGAN – LONGBOW SHOP 16 38 2 34 87 4 

JUNIOR BOY BAREBOW 125 MTRS       

ALEX NORTH – ABBEY BOWMEN 36 158 17 72 316 25 

JUNIOR BOY LONGBOW 110 MTRS       

THOMAS LEAR – STALYBRIDGE 24 69 1 49 142 6 

CALLUM WARDLE – STALYBRIDGE 7 32 0 8 22 0 



JUNIOR GIRL BAREBOW 110 MTRS       

ABIGAIL NICHOLSON – BEBINGTON 28 89 6 48 129 6 

JUNIOR BOY BAREBOW 110 MTRS       

LOUIS ABBOTT – BEBINGTON 33 120 7 66 227 11 

JUNIOR BOY REC 110 MTRS       

JACK BRIERLEY – GOLDCREST 34 129 7 62 208 8 

ANDREW SHEERIN – GOLDCREST 31 108 6 64 205 12 

OLIVER TOPLISS – NESTON 25 71 2 49 144 5 

JUNIOR GIRL BAREBOW 90 MTRS       

NICOLA TOPLISS – NESTON 36 129 6 72 270 17 

JUNIOR GIRL REC 90 MTRS       

ANEKE MAYER – STALYBRIDGE 36 117 4 70 209 5 

JUNIOR BOY BAREBOW 90 MTRS       

WILLIAM LEAR – STALYBRIDGE 36 120 8 71 257 25 

JUNIOR GIRL REC 75 MTRS       

HOLLY MUNDY – GOLDCREST 34 114 6 59 181 7 

JUNIOR BOY BAREBOW 75 MTRS       

FREDDIE LEAR – STALYBRIDGE 31 97 6 62 198 11 

JUNIOR BOY REC 75 MTRS       

JACK LEAR – STALYBRIDGE 29 84 3 56 166 9 

HARRY WARDLE – STALYBRIDGE 19 46 0 47 138 5 

 


